Any notice of infraction of this dog license and control chapter shall be processed 
pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 7.80 RCW and any rules adopted by the 
Washington Supreme Court and any adopted local court rules.  

3. The penalty for a civil infraction shall be a Class 2 civil infraction subject to a one 
hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) civil penalty, not including statutory 
assessments.  

B. Misdemeanors.  

1. Any person committing a third or subsequent violation of provisions of this 
chapter within a five-year period is guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction 
shall be punished by a fine of not more than one thousand dollars ($1,000.00),

[...]

Any notice of infraction of said chapter(s) shall be processed pursuant to the 
provisions of Chapter 7.80 RCW and any rules adopted by the Washington 
Supreme Court and any adopted local court rules.  

3. The penalty for a civil infraction shall be a Class 2 civil infraction subject to a 
one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) civil penalty, not including statutory 
assessments.  

B. Misdemeanors.  

1. Any person committing a third or subsequent violation of provisions of said 
chapter(s) within a five-year period is guilty of a misdemeanor and upon 
conviction shall be punished by a fine of not more than one thousand dollars